
Memorandum of Insurance 
MOI Public  

MEMORANDUM OF INSURANCE DATE  
11-Mar-2019 

This Memorandum is issued as a matter of information only to authorized viewers for their internal use 
only and confers no rights upon any viewer of this Memorandum. This Memorandum does not amend, 
extend or alter the coverage described below. This Memorandum may only be copied, printed and 
distributed within an authorized viewer and may only be used and viewed by an authorized viewer for its 
internal use. Any other use, duplication or distribution of this Memorandum without the consent of Marsh is
prohibited. "Authorized viewer" shall mean an entity or person which is authorized by the insured named 
herein to access this Memorandum via 
https://online.marsh.com/marshconnectpublic/marsh2/public/moi?client=362542334. The information 
contained herein is as of the date referred to above. Marsh shall be under no obligation to update such 
information.  
PRODUCER  
Marsh USA Inc. dba Marsh Risk & Insurance 
Services 
("Marsh")  

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE 

Co. A National Union Fire Ins Co Pittsburgh PA 

INSURED  
Dell Technologies Inc. and all Subsidiaries  
One Dell Way - RR1-50  
Round Rock  
Texas   78682  
United States 

Co. B Various - See additional information 
section below 

Co. C Lloyd's of London Syndicate 2326/623 at 
Lloyd's 
Co. D  
Co. E  
Co. F  

COVERAGES 

 

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE 
FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR 
CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
MEMORANDUM MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS 

CO 
LT
R  

TYPE OF 
INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER 

POLICY 
EFFECTIV

E 
DATE  

POLICY 
EXPIRATIO

N 
DATE  

LIMITS 
LIMITS IN USD UNLESS 

OTHERWISE INDICATED  

A 
 

GENERAL 
LIABILITY 
Commercial 
General 
Liability  
Occurrence  

 

GL5425904 
 

01-Mar-
2019  

 

01-Mar-
2020  

 

GENERAL 
AGGREGATE  

USD 
10,000,00

0 
PRODUCTS - 
COMP/OP 
AGG  

USD 
10,000,00

0 
PERSONAL 
AND ADV 
INJURY  

USD 
2,000,000 

EACH 
OCCURRENC
E  

USD 
2,000,000 

FIRE 
DAMAGE 
(ANY ONE 
FIRE)  

USD 
2,000,000 

 



MED EXP 
(ANY ONE 
PERSON)  

USD 
10,000 

 

A 
A 

 

AUTOMOBILE 
LIABILITY 
Any Auto  
Hired Autos  
Non-Owned 
Autos  

 

CA4993096 - AOS 
CA4993097 - MA 

 

01-Mar-
2019  
01-Mar-
2019  

 

01-Mar-
2020  
01-Mar-
2020  

 

COMBINED 
SINGLE 
LIMIT  

USD
2,000,000 

BODILY 
INJURY (PER 
PERSON)  

 

BODILY 
INJURY (PER 
ACCIDENT)   

 

PROPERTY 
DAMAGE   

 
 

 

A 
 

EXCESS LIABILITY 
Umbrella Form  

 

28295092 
 

01-Mar-
2019  

 

01-Mar-
2020  

 

EACH 
OCCURENCE
  

USD
25,000,000

 
AGGREGATE
   

USD
25,000,000

 
 

 

 

GARAGE 
LIABILITY 

 

   

AUTO ONLY (PER 
ACCIDENT)  

 
OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:  
EACH ACCIDENT   
AGGREGATE    

 

 

B 
B 
B 
B 

 

WORKERS 
COMPENSATION / 
EMPLOYERS 
LIABILITY 
THE 
PROPRIETOR / 
PARTNERS / 
EXECUTIVE 
OFFICERS ARE 
Included 

 

WC012717139-AOS 
WC012717141-
FL/WC012717140-CA 
WC012717142-
MA.ND.OH.WA.WI.WY 
WC012717138-
AK.AZ.IL.KY.NC.NH.NJ.PA.UT.VA.
VT 

 

01-Mar-
2019  
01-Mar-
2019  
01-Mar-
2019  
01-Mar-
2019  

 

01-Mar-
2020  
01-Mar-
2020  
01-Mar-
2020  
01-Mar-
2020  

 

WORKERS 
COMP 
LIMITS  

Statutory  

EL EACH 
ACCIDENT  

USD 
1,000,000  

EL DISEASE - 
POLICY 
LIMIT  

USD 
1,000,000  

EL DISEASE - 
EACH 
EMPLOYEE  

USD 
1,000,000  

 

 

C Professional/E&
O 

FINPT1800039  01-Jun-
2018  

01-Jun-
2019  

Each 
Claim/Aggregat
e  

USD 
10,000,00

0
 

 

  
 

        

  
 

        

The Memorandum of Insurance serves solely to list insurance policies, limits and dates of 
coverage. Any modifications here to are not authorized.  
 

MEMORANDUM OF INSURANCE 
DATE 

11-Mar-2019

This Memorandum is issued as a matter of information only to authorized viewers for their 
internal use only and confers no rights upon any viewer of this Memorandum. This 
Memorandum does not amend, extend or alter the coverage described below. This 
Memorandum may only be copied, printed and distributed within an authorized viewer and 
may only be used and viewed by an authorized viewer for its internal use. Any other use, 
duplication or distribution of this Memorandum without the consent of Marsh is prohibited. 



"Authorized viewer" shall mean an entity or person which is authorized by the insured 
named herein to access this Memorandum via 
https://online.marsh.com/marshconnectpublic/marsh2/public/moi?client=362542334. The 
information contained herein is as of the date referred to above. Marsh shall be under no 
obligation to update such information.  
PRODUCER  
Marsh USA Inc. dba Marsh Risk & Insurance 
Services 
("Marsh")  

INSURED  
Dell Technologies Inc. and all Subsidiaries  
One Dell Way - RR1-50  
Round Rock  
Texas   78682  
United States 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  
WORK COMP POLICIES -  
New Hampshire Insurance Co. NAIC# 23841  
 
WC012717139 - All Other States  
WC012717141 - FL  
WC012717142 - MA,WI, WY and Stop Gap EL: ND,OH,WA  
WC012717138 - AK, AZ, IL, KY NC, NH, NJ, PA, UT, VA, VT  
 
American Home Assurance Company NAIC: #19380  
WC012717140 - CA  
 
----------------------------------------------------  
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF WORKERS COMPENSATION, ADDITIONAL INSURED 
APPLIES WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT. WAIVER OF 
SUBROGATION APPLIES WHERE REQUIRED BY CONTRACT AND WHERE 
PERMITTED BY LAW.  

The Memorandum of Insurance serves solely to list insurance policies, limits and dates of 
coverage. Any modifications hereto are not authorized.  

     

 


