## Memorandum of Insurance

MOI Public

ME	MORANDUM OF	INSURANCE				<b>DATE</b> 11-Mar-2019	
only exte distr inte prof here http cont	and confers no r and or alter the co ributed within an rnal use. Any oth hibited. "Authorize in to access this ps://online.marsh	issued as a matter of informatic ights upon any viewer of this Me overage described below. This M authorized viewer and may only er use, duplication or distribution ed viewer" shall mean an entity Memorandum via .com/marshconnectpublic/marsh s of the date referred to above.	emorandum. T emorandum m be used and v n of this Memo or person whic n2/public/moi?	his Memoran ay only be co viewed by an prandum with th is authoriz client=36254	dum does no opied, printe authorized out the cons ed by the ins 2334. The in	ot amend, d and viewer for its ent of Marsh i sured named nformation	
-	DUCER		COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE				
Ser	rsh USA Inc. dl vices Iarsh")	ba Marsh Risk & Insurance	Co. A National Union Fire Ins Co Pittsburgh PA				
insu Del		Inc. and all Subsidiaries	Co. B Various - See additional information section below				
One Dell Way - RR1-50 Round Rock Texas 78682 United States			Co. C Lloyd's of London Syndicate 2326/623 at Lloyd's Co. D Co. E Co. F				
CO	VERAGES						
	THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS MEMORANDUM MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS						
CO LT R	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIV E DATE	POLICY EXPIRATIO N DATE	LIMITS LIMITS IN USD UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED		
A	GENERAL LIABILITY Commercial General Liability Occurrence	GL5425904	01-Mar- 2019	01-Mar- 2020	GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG PERSONAL AND ADV INJURY EACH OCCURRENC E FIRE DAMAGE (ANY ONE	USD 10,000,00 0 USD 10,000,00 0 USD 2,000,000 USD 2,000,000 USD 2,000,000	

ME	MORANDUM OF	INSURANCE	mation	nly to auth		DATE 11-Mar-201 vers for the
		of Insurance serves solely to odifications here to are not aut		ance polici	es, limits ar	nd dates of
С	Professional/E& O	FINPT1800039	01-Jun- 2018	01-Jun- 2019	Each Claim/Aggregat e	USE 10,000,00
B B B	WORKERS COMPENSATION / EMPLOYERS LIABILITY THE PROPRIETOR / PARTNERS / EXECUTIVE OFFICERS ARE Included	WC012717139-AOS WC012717141- FL/WC012717140-CA WC012717142- MA.ND.OH.WA.WI.WY WC012717138- AK.AZ.IL.KY.NC.NH.NJ.PA.UT.VA. VT	01-Mar- 2019 01-Mar- 2019 01-Mar- 2019 01-Mar- 2019	01-Mar- 2020 01-Mar- 2020 01-Mar- 2020 01-Mar- 2020	WORKERS COMP LIMITS EL EACH ACCIDENT EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT EL DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYEE	Statutory USE 1,000,000 USE 1,000,000 USE 1,000,000
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY ( ACCIDENT) OTHER THAN EACH ACCIDE AGGREGATE	AUTO ONLY:
A	EXCESS LIABILITY Umbrella Form	28295092	01-Mar- 2019	01-Mar- 2020	EACH OCCURENCE AGGREGATE	USE 25,000,000 USE 25,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Any Auto Hired Autos Non-Owned Autos	CA4993096 - AOS CA4993097 - MA	01-Mar- 2019 01-Mar- 2019	01-Mar- 2020 01-Mar- 2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (PER PERSON) BODILY INJURY (PER ACCIDENT) PROPERTY DAMAGE	USE 2,000,000
					MED EXP (ANY ONE PERSON)	USE 10,000

duplication or distribution of this Memorandum without the consent of Marsh is prohibited.

"Authorized viewer" shall mean an entity or person which is authorized by the insured named herein to access this Memorandum via

https://online.marsh.com/marshconnectpublic/marsh2/public/moi?client=362542334. The information contained herein is as of the date referred to above. Marsh shall be under no obligation to update such information.

PRODUCER	INSURED		
Marsh USA Inc. dba Marsh Risk & Insurance	Dell Technologies Inc. and all Subsidiaries		
Services	One Dell Way - RR1-50		
("Marsh")	Round Rock		
	Texas 78682		
	United States		

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

WORK COMP POLICIES -

New Hampshire Insurance Co. NAIC# 23841

WC012717139 - All Other States WC012717141 - FL WC012717142 - MA,WI, WY and Stop Gap EL: ND,OH,WA WC012717138 - AK, AZ, IL, KY NC, NH, NJ, PA, UT, VA, VT

American Home Assurance Company NAIC: #19380 WC012717140 - CA

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF WORKERS COMPENSATION, ADDITIONAL INSURED APPLIES WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION APPLIES WHERE REQUIRED BY CONTRACT AND WHERE PERMITTED BY LAW.

The Memorandum of Insurance serves solely to list insurance policies, limits and dates of coverage. Any modifications hereto are not authorized.